#### 502108583 10/26/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Smiths Aerospace, Inc.	06/29/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smiths Aerospace LLC	
Street Address:	110 ALGONQUIN PARKWAY	
City:	WHIPPANY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07981	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7137595
Patent Number:	7303167
Patent Number:	6581871
Patent Number:	5628234
Patent Number:	5825663
Patent Number:	6212445
Patent Number:	6779758
Patent Number:	6637200

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2039446712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-944-6737

Email: donna.pappas@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE Global Patent Operation

Address Line 1: 2 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 648

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029202 FRAME: 0973

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229401 241613 242945	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael M. Gnibus	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Smiths Aerospace Inc to Smiths Aerospace LLC#page1.tif source=Smiths Aerospace Inc to Smiths Aerospace LLC#page2.tif source=Smiths Aerospace Inc to Smiths Aerospace LLC#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029202 FRAME: 0974



PAGE

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SMITHS AEROSPACE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SMITHS AEROSPACE, INC." TO "SMITHS AEROSPACE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 6:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2114688 8100**V** 040481078



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3208011

DATE: 07-01-04

PATENT REEL: 029202 FRAME: 0975

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:29 PM 06/29/2004
FILED 06:06 PM 06/29/2004
SRV 040481078 - 2114688 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation is Smiths Aerospace, Inc. The corporation was originally incorporated under the name LS Acquisition Corp. No. 13.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is January 13, 1987.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is Smiths Aerospace LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.
  - 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 12:02 a.m. on June 30, 2004.

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of Smiths Aerospace, Inc. this 29thday of June, 2004.

SMITHS AEROSPACE, INC.

3y: \_\_\_\_

Walter E. Orme Assistant Secretary

1-21/1/1939553.2

PATENT REEL: 029202 FRAME: 0977

**RECORDED: 10/26/2012**